
Concert Schedule for 2025-26 Season 

1. Concert 1 (Patchwork Nation) – October 17-18, 2025 

2. Concert 2 (Holiday Cheer) – December 12-13, 2025 

3. Concert 3 (Hearts Aflame) – February 14-15, 2026 

4. Concert 4 (Once Upon a Tune) – April 11-12, 2026 

5. Concert 5 (Do Not Go Gently) – May 16-17, 2026 

Rehearsals are held at Mapleton Arts Center - FAQ 

 

Updated Rehearsal Schedule 

Concert 1: Patchwork Nation – October 17-18, 2025 

 Monday, September 15 – Full Rehearsal  

 Monday, September 22 – Sectionals (Strings, Woodwinds, Brass 

 Monday, September 29 – Full Rehearsal  

 Monday, October 6 – Full Rehearsal  

 Monday, October 13 – Full Rehearsal  

 Wednesday, October 15 – Dress Rehearsal  

 Friday, October 17 – Concert  

 Saturday, October 18 – Concert (Matinee) - Mapleton Arts Center  

 

Concert 2: Holiday Cheer – December 12-13, 2025 

 Monday, November 10 – Full Rehearsal  

 Monday, November 17 – Sectionals (Strings, Woodwinds, Brass) 

 Monday, November 24 – Full Rehearsal  

 Monday, December 1 – Full Rehearsal   

 Monday, December 8 – Full Rehearsal  

 Wednesday, December 10 – Dress Rehearsal  



 Friday, December 12 – Concert - Central Presbyterian Church 

 Saturday, December 13 – Concert (Matinee) - Mapleton Arts Center  

 

Concert 3: Hearts Aflame – February 14-15, 2026 

 Monday, January 26 – Full Rehearsal  

 Wednesday, January 28 – Sectionals 

 Monday, February 2 – Full Rehearsal  

 Wednesday, February 4 – Strings Only  

 Monday, February 9 – Full Rehearsal  

 Tuesday, February 10 – Strings Only/Choir Room  

 Wednesday, February 11 – Full Rehearsal/Choir Room  

 Thursday, February 12 – Strings Only/Choir Room  

 Friday, February 13 – Dress Rehearsal  

 Saturday, February 14 – Concert - Central Presbyterian Church 

 Sunday, February 15 – Concert (Matinee) - Mapleton Arts Center  

 

Concert 4: Once Upon a Tune – April 11-12, 2026 

 Monday, March 9 – Full Rehearsal  

 Monday, March 16 – Sectionals (Strings, Woodwinds, Brass) 

 Monday, March 23 – Full Rehearsal 

 Monday, March 30 – Full Rehearsal  

 Monday, April 6 – Full Rehearsal  

 Wednesday, April 8 – Dress Rehearsal 

 Saturday, April 11 – Concert - Central Presbyterian Church 

 Sunday, April 12 – Concert (Matinee) - Mapleton Arts Center 

 



Concert 5: Do Not Go Gently – May 16-17, 2026 

 Monday, April 20 – Full Rehearsal  

 Wednesday, April 23 – Sectionals (Strings, Woodwinds, Brass)  

 Monday, May 4 – Full Rehearsal  

 Monday, May 11 – Full Rehearsal  

 Wednesday, May 13 – Dress Rehearsal 

 Saturday, May 16 – Concert – Central Presbyterian Church 

 Sunday, May 17 – Concert (Matinee) - Mapleton Arts Center 


